EXTRAORDINARY
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

Idel, Sorxdsy, Novaroer 27, 2010 (Aordeyam 6, 1932)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
SECRETARIAT: REVENUE DEPARTMENT.

NOTIFICATION
Imphal, the 20th November,2010.

No.4/23/LA/2010-Com(Rev): The Governor of Manipur is pleased to declare under section 6
of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 that the land described in the schedule annexed herewith
are needed for a public purpose i.e.widening of road from Moijing Wangmataba to Khekman

Suspension Bridge Point 0 to 3.00 Km. at Village No.l10-Moijing(Sheet No.1) and
9-Khekman in Thoubal District.

2. Further, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to direct the Collector (Land Acquisition),

Thoubal to take order for acquisition of the said land under section 7 of the Land Acquisition
Act, 1894.

By Orders & in theramwe of Govenor,

S. SUNDERLAL SINGH,
Camissianer (Reverne),
Coverment of Manipur.



LAND SCHEDULE FOR ROAD EXPANSION OF MOIJING WANGMATABA TO KHEKMAN
SUSPENSION BRIDGE POINT 0-3.00 K.M.

SI. Name of affected parradars & Address Patta No. | Dag No. |Affected Area| Classification
No. in Hect.
1 2 3 4 5 6
Village No. 10-Moijing Sheet No.1

1 (i) Sanajao S/o Tomba of Moijing (ii) A. 1015 147 0.0126 Ingkhol
Munal S/o(L) Haidar (iii) A. Huque S/o(L)
Ibomcha (iv) Mahamjan S/o(L) Sanajaoba
of Moijing. :

2 (1) Amu (ii) Tomei (iii) Tomcha (iv) 217 141 0.0142 Ingkhol
Sanahanbi D/o(L) Thambal of Moijing

3 Abdul Kadir S/o0 Amuyaima of Moijing 71 149 0.0259 Ingkhol

4 (i)Zubeda Bibi W/o A. Karim (ii) Bibi Sara 1111 284 0.0442 Ingkhol
D/o Heinou (ii1) Pishak Bibi (iv)
Thambaljao Bibi M/o Sara (v) Serajan of

5 Abdul Aji S/0(L0 Meino of Moijing 63 285 0.0520 Ingkhol

6 (i) Babu (ii) Ajeruddin Mv. (iii)Feijurddin 716 - 156 0.0221 Ingkhol
(iv) Ibomcha (v)Ibungo S/o(L) Yakub of
Moijing

7 ()Ajeruddin S/o(L) Ali (i1))Nurul Huque S/o 30 209 0.0121 Ingkhol
Yakub of Moijingh

8  (i)Achoubi D/o Babu (i1)Ibema Bibi D/o 31 160 0.0145 Ingkhol
Babu of Moijing.

9  Lukhaman S/o Abdur Rasid of Moijing 75 59 0.0097 Ingkhol

10 (i) Gulerjan Bibi W/o Lala (ii) Amu Khan 220 62 0.0129 Ingkhol
(iii) Manigun (iv)Ayub Khan of Moijing

11 Abdul Mayalip S/o(1L0O Habi of Moijing 76 63 0.0194 Ingkhol

12 Islamuddin S/0 Meinoddin of Moijing 1297 64 0.0129 Ingkhol

13 (i) Abdul Jalin (ii) Nurjaman 83 115 0.0153 Ingkhol
(iii)Kamaluddin (iv)Nasimuddin (v) Rahim
(vi)Najreruddin (vii)A. Rasid (ix) Mrs.
Basira Bibi of Moijing

14  (i)Majid Ali S/o Abdul Rahaman of 761 116 0.0081 Ingkhol
Moijing (ii)Md. Faerahim S/o(L) Tompok 117 0.0081 Ingkhol
Mia of Moijing

15  Samsul Huque S/o(L) Majidali of Moijing 975 118 0.0161 Ingkhol

16 Masajid of Moijing X 119 0.0181 Ingkhol

17 (1) Sanajao S/o(L) Tomba (ii) A. Munal S/o 1001 231 0.0094 Ingkhol
Haidar (iii) A. Huque (iv) Hesamuddin of
Moijing

18  Angou S/o(L) Haidar Ali of Moijing 10 215 0.0110 Ingkhol

19  (i)Hamitulla S/o Ibomcha (ii) Ajijur 1108 187 0.0097 Ingkhol
Rahaman S/o Faju of Moijing

20 Riyash Khan S/o Hamitulla of Moijing 1108/1322 187/332 0.0097 Ingkhol

21  Ibrahim S/o(L) Nur of Moijing 271 184 0.0189 Ingkhol




22
23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30
31
32

33
34
35

36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48

49

50

Chaoba S/o(L) Khomei of Moijing

Zunab Ali S/o Tomchou of Moijing

(1) Hesamuddin Ali S/o(L) Taher (ii) Iboyai
S/o Najimuddin of Moijing

Nijamuddin S/o(L) Lahimba of Moijing

(1) Nahatomba (i1) Thoibi Bibi (iii)
Baseruddin S/o Inamuddin of Moijing
Babu S/o(L) Umedalli of Moijing

(i) Kaher S/o(L) Ningthou of Moijing (ii)
Badra Bibi D/o Tomba (iii)]jiyash Khan S/o
Badra of Moijing

Abdul Samay S/o(L) Tomba of Moijing
Iliyas S/o(L) Tomba of Moijing

Niyash Ahamad S/o Najir Ali of Moijing

(1) Baseruddin S/o(L) Tomei (ii)Karima
Bibi W/o Chaoba (iii) M.V. Kasim S/o(L)
Chamu of Moijing

Md. Sabi S/o(L) MV. Kashim of Moijing

Suleiman S/o(L) Manaoton of Moijing
Tamijur Rahaman S/o Maneruddin of
Moijing

Sahidur Rahaman S/o Chamu of Moijing
(1) Chaoba S/o(L) Yakub of Moijing (ii)
Amerul Nesha W/o Islamuddin

Abushar S/o(L) Hasim of Moijing
Abushar S/o(L) Hussain of Moijing
Serkhan S/o(L) Hussain of Moijing

Nurul Huque S/o Chaoba of Moijing

Md. Najeruddin S/o(L) Baseruddin of
Moijing

(1) Chaoba S/o Tomei (ii) Ramijuddin S/o
Tomei of Moijing

Manira Bibi W/o(L) Tunal of Moijing
Abdul Kasim S/o(L) Ujir Ali of Moijing
(1) Md. Naseruddin (ii) Khalique Shah S/o
Nasiruddin of Moijing

Md. Najiruddin S/o(L) Azizullah of
(i)Sanawar Ali S/o Abdul Rasid (ii) Akhim
Bibi (iii) Abdul Rajaque S/o(L)-do- (iv)
Rasid Ali S/o(L) Abdul Rasid of Moijing
(i) Sirajuddin S/o(L) Tomba Singh (ii)
Islamuddin S/o Alimuddin of Moijing

(1) Siya Bibi D/o(L) Muhamuddin (ii)
Gulerjan (iii)Kadijan D/o(L) Muhamuddin
(iv)Abdul Kalam S/o(L) Amu (v) Jebun
Bibi D/o(L) -do- of Moijing

390
416
1109

534
535

977
664

536/1388
536/1387
536

683

683/1427

752
752/1372

973
387

66
1013
682/1433
682/1371
682
753
752/1261
525

537
70

1010

235

310
182
192

193
194

198
199

203/349
203/348
203

42

42/361

43
43/347

44
46

205

206

204
41/364
41/346

41
57
323
61
227
145

146

162

0.0205
0.0284
0.0142

0.0205
0.0142

0.0043
0.0246

0.0184
0.0185
0.0184

0.0081

0.0081

0.0226
0.0097

0.0113
0.0113

0.0099
0.0083
0.0113
0.0121
0.0121

0.0064
0.0226
0.0113
0.0145

0.0340
0.0194

0.0129

0.0161

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol .

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol



51 Md. Abdul Jajil S/o Abdul Bari of Moijing 764 163 0.0161 Ingkhol

52 (i) Chaoba S/o(L) Noruddin of Moijing (ii) 389 164 0.0194 Ingkhol
Momin Bibi D/o Chaoba of Moijing

53 Abdul Aji S/o(L) Joinulabuddin of Moijing 664 186 0.0485 Ingkhol

54 (i) Tombi Bibi W/o Chaoba (ii) Tomba Mia 469 202 0.0242 Ingkhol
S/o Chaoba (iii) Abdul Huque S/o Chaoba
of Moijing

55 Harun Rasid S/o0 Muinu of Moijing 1112 288 0.0242 Ingkhol

56 Md. Safiqure Rahaman S/o(L) M.V. 214 289 0.0178 Ingkhol
Salauddin of Moijing

57 Abdul Wahab of Moijing 61 234 0.0178 Ingkhol

58 (1) Yaiton (ii) Sanahanbi (iii) Samsurddin of 1167 210 0.0284 Ingkhol
Moiijing

59 (i) Kheiruddin S/o(L) Ahamed Rasid (i1) 945 239 0.0315 Ingkhol
Md. Ahamed Ali S/o -do- of Moijijg

60 Ahamed Ali S/o(L) M.V. Rasid of Moijing 539 251 0.0299 Ingkhol

61 Salaur Rahaman S/o Rahimuddin of 979 250 0.0631 Ingkhol

62  Usmail Mia S/o(L) Leiton Mia of Moijing 295 249 0.0331 Ingkhol

3 Sahabuddin S/o Iboton Haji of Moijing 272 246 0.0307 Ingkhol

64 (i) Sahabuddin S/o Iboton Haji (ii) Mema 272 245 0.0242 Ingkhol
Begum D/o Iboton Haji of Moijing

65 (i) Alimudin (ii) Iboton of Moijing 230 244 0.0647 Ingkhol

66 Masajid of Moijing X 242 0.0275 Ingkhol

67 Usmail Mia S/o(L) Leiton Mia of Moijing 295 249 0.0323 Ingkhol

68 Chamal Ali Mia S/o Md. Tomba of Moijing 66 205 0.0081 Ingkhol

69 Sahabuddin S/o(L) Ahamed of Moijing 234/1337 200/336 0.0129 Ingkhol

70 Khomei S/o(1) Angou of Moijing 234/1338 200/337 0.0097 Ingkhol

71  Siraj Ahamed S/o(L) Ahamed of Moijing  234/1339 200/338 0.0097 Ingkhol

72 Sirajuddin S/o(L) Ahamed of Moijing 234/1340 200/339 0.0097 Ingkhol

73  Akbar S/o Ahamed of Moijing 234/1342 200/241 0.0081 Ingkhol

1.4125 Hect.



Village No. 9-Khekman

1 Surja Mia S/o(L) Abubakar of Khekman

2 Surja Mia S/o(L) Abubakar of Khekman

3 Abdul Satar S/o(L) Abdul Rahaman of
Khekman

4 (i) Abdul Jabar S/o Abdur Rahaman (ii)
Amina Bibi D/o Iboton (iii) Alimuddin S/o
Abdur Rasid of Khekman

5 Muhamad Ali S/o Amer Ali of Khekman

6  Abdul Latip S/o Masleuddin of Khekman

7  Lourembam Lilando Singh S/o(L) Tolchou
Singh of Khekman

8  Asem Birangol Singh S/o(L) Tolchou of
Khekman

9 (i) Lourembam Anganghal Singh S/o(L)
Gopal Macha Singh (ii) Sengoi Singh S/o
Gopal Macha (iii)Babu Singh S/o(L) -do- of
Khekman

10 Sapam Manikchandra Singh S/0 Yaima
Singh of Khekman

11 Sapam Tomal Singh S/oYaima Singh of
Khekman

12 Asem Sengoi Singh S/o0 Moirangningthou
Singh of Khekman

13 (i) Asem (N) Leirikmacha Devi W/o
Tolchou Singh of Khekman (ii) Asem Amar
Singh of Khekman

14 Asem Birangol Singh S/o(L) Tolchou of
Khekman

15 (i) Asem Tombi Singh S/o(L0 Iboton Singh
(i1) Asem Koireng Singh S/o Yaimabi
Singh of Khekman

16 Asem Parijad Singh S/o0 Tomna Singh of
Khekman

17 Asem Tomba Singh S/o(L) Angangjao
Singh of Khekman

18 (i) Asem Tomba Singh (ii) Asem
Birachandra Singh (iii) Asem Rajen Singh
of Khekman

19 (i) Asem Tomba Singh (ii) Asem
Birachandra Singh (iii) Asem Rajen Singh
of Khekman

20 Khomdram Subedar Singh S/o Kh. Birahari
Singh of Khekman

780

527
528
676

505(0ld)

682

102

785

1369

505

505(0ld)

31

32

33

34(01d)

34 (O1d)

34

75
76
79
80
81

82
191

202(N)

192

193 (N)

194
198

201

202(N)

203

204

211

212(N)
213(N)

214

0.0202
0.0323
0.0265
0.0431
0.0357
0.0255
0.0137
0.0118

0.0107

0.0153

0.0138

0.0129

0.0121

0.0113

0.0291

0.0135

0.0384

0.0269

0.0292

0.0156

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol
Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol

Ingkhol



21 (i) Asem Ningthou Singh S/o(L) Thambou 35 216 0.0126 Ingkhol
Singh (ii) Asem Ningthourel Singh S/o -do-
(iii) Asem Birachandra Singh S/o Chaoba
Singh Asem Rajen Singh S/o Tomba Singh
of Khekman

22 Asem Tomchou Singh S/o(L) Tompok 36 219 0.0189 Ingkhol
Singh of Khekman

23 Asem Sunil Singh S/o Selungba Singh of 37 222 0.0299 Ingkhol
Khekman

24  Wangjam Nilabir Singh S/o(L) Tomba 721 229 0.0178 Ingkhol
Singh of Khekman '

25 Lai Wangbrel Devata 231(0ld)  240(N) 0.0356 Ingkhol

26  lourembam Nilla Singh S/o(L) Konungjao  536(01d) 241(N) 0.0323 Ingkhol
Singh of Khekman

27 (i) Lourembam Tomchou Singh (ii) 545(01d)  242(N) 0.0145 Ingkhol
Gandhar Singh (iii) Tondon Singh of

28 Thingjam (N) Wangjam (O) Kumari Devi ~ 545(0ld)  243(N) 0.0210 Ingkhol
W/o(L) Tomna Singh of Khekman ,

29  Yengkokpam Yaishkul Singh S/o(L) 258 246 0.0157 Ingkhol
Modhu Singh of Khekman

30 (i) Wangjam Ningthoujao Singh S/o(L) X 248 0.0142 Ingkhol
Chaoba Singh (i1) Maibam (N) Asem (O)
Chaobi Devi (iii) Wangjam Tomba Singh of
Khekman ,

31 (i)Asem Selungba Meitei S/o Asem 1429 48/409 0.0105 Ingkhol
Ibomcha Singh of Khekman (ii) Asem (O)
Ruhini Devi of Khekman :

32 W.Indira S/o(L) Ningthoujao Singh of X 247 0.0084 Ingkhol
Khekman ,

33 (i) Yengkokpam Nabakeshor Singh S/o 850 1024 0.0243 Ingkhol
Tomba Singh (ii1) Heikrujam Nobo Singh
S/o Sajou Singh of Khekman

34 Yengkokpam Achou Singh S/o(L) . 644 1025 0.0243 Ingkhol
Angangjao Singh of Khekman

35 (i) Leini Bibi (ii) Rahimuddin S/o Tomba 944 235 0.0404 Ingkhol
(iii) Alimuddin (iv) Jaman Ali S/o(L) 899 184 0.0308 Ingkhol

.7888 Hect.

Printed at the Directarate of  Printirg & Statdaery, Governrment of  Manipur/305-C/27-11-2010.



