

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 374 Imphal, Saturday, November 27,

(Agrahayana 6, 1932)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: REVENUE DEPARTMENT.

NOTIFICATION Imphal, the 20th November,2010.

No.4/23/LA/2010-Com(Rev): The Governor of Manipur is pleased to declare under section 6 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 that the land described in the schedule annexed herewith are needed for a public purpose i.e.widening of road from Moijing Wangmataba to Khekman Suspension Bridge Point 0 to 3.00 Km. at Village No.10-Moijing(Sheet No.1) and 9-Khekman in Thoubal District.

2. Further, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to direct the Collector (Land Acquisition), Thoubal to take order for acquisition of the said land under section 7 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894.

By Orders & in the name of Governor,

S. SUNDERLAL SINGH, Commissioner (Revenue), Covernment of Manipur.

TΔ	AND SCHEDULE FOR ROAD EXPANSION	OF MOUIN	JG WANG	MATABA TO	KHFKMAN
. <i>L1</i> :	SUSPENSION BRID				
Sl. No.	Name of affected parradars & Address	Patta No.	Dag No.	Affected Area in Hect.	Classification
1	2	3	4	5	6
Villag	e No. 10-Moijing Sheet No.1				
1	(i) Sanajao S/o Tomba of Moijing (ii) A. Munal S/o(L) Haidar (iii) A. Huque S/o(L) Ibomcha (iv) Mahamjan S/o(L) Sanajaoba of Moijing.	1015	147	0.0126	Ingkhol
2	(i) Amu (ii) Tomei (iii) Tomcha (iv) Sanahanbi D/o(L) Thambal of Moijing	217	141	0.0142	Ingkhol
3	Abdul Kadir S/o Amuyaima of Moijing	71	149	0.0259	Ingkhol
4	(i)Zubeda Bibi W/o A. Karim (ii) Bibi Sara D/o Heinou (iii) Pishak Bibi (iv) Thambaljao Bibi M/o Sara (v) Serajan of	1111	284	0.0442	Ingkhol
5	Abdul Aji S/o(L0 Meino of Moijing	63	285	0.0520	Ingkhol
6	(i) Babu (ii) Ajeruddin Mv. (iii)Feijurddin (iv) Ibomcha (v)Ibungo S/o(L) Yakub of Moijing	716	156	0.0221	Ingkhol
7	(i)Ajeruddin S/o(L) Ali (ii)Nurul Huque S/o Yakub of Moijingh	30	209	0.0121	Ingkhol
8	(i)Achoubi D/o Babu (ii)Ibema Bibi D/o Babu of Moijing.	31	160	0.0145	Ingkhol
9	Lukhaman S/o Abdur Rasid of Moijing	75	59	0.0097	Ingkhol
10	(i) Gulerjan Bibi W/o Lala (ii) Amu Khan (iii) Manigun (iv) Ayub Khan of Moijing	220	62	0.0129	Ingkhol
11	Abdul Mayalip S/o(L0 Habi of Moijing	76	63	0.0194	Ingkhol
12	Islamuddin S/o Meinoddin of Moijing	1297	64	0.0129	Ingkhol
13	(i) Abdul Jalin (ii) Nurjaman (iii)Kamaluddin (iv)Nasimuddin (v) Rahim (vi)Najreruddin (vii)A. Rasid (ix) Mrs. Basira Bibi of Moijing	83	115	0.0153	Ingkhol
14	(i)Majid Ali S/o Abdul Rahaman of	761	116	0.0081	Ingkhol
	Moijing (ii)Md. Faerahim S/o(L) Tompok Mia of Moijing		117	0.0081	Ingkhol
15	Samsul Huque S/o(L) Majidali of Moijing	975	118	0.0161	Ingkhol
16	Masajid of Moijing	X	119	0.0181	Ingkhol
17	(i) Sanajao S/o(L) Tomba (ii) A. Munal S/o Haidar (iii) A. Huque (iv) Hesamuddin of Moijing	1001	231	0.0094	Ingkhol
18	Angou S/o(L) Haidar Ali of Moijing	10	215	0.0110	Ingkhol
19	(i)Hamitulla S/o Ibomcha (ii) Ajijur Rahaman S/o Faju of Moijing	1108	187	0.0097	Ingkhol
20	Riyash Khan S/o Hamitulla of Moijing	1108/1322	187/332	0.0097	Ingkhol
21	Ibrahim S/o(L) Nur of Moijing	271	184	0.0189	Ingkhol

22	Chaoba S/o(L) Khomei of Moijing	390	310	0.0205	Ingkhol
23	Zunab Ali S/o Tomchou of Moijing	416	182	0.0284	Ingkhol
24	(i) Hesamuddin Ali S/o(L) Taher (ii) Iboyai	1109	192	0.0142	Ingkhol
	S/o Najimuddin of Moijing				8
25	Nijamuddin S/o(L) Lahimba of Moijing	534	193	0.0205	Ingkhol
26	(i) Nahatomba (ii) Thoibi Bibi (iii)	535	194	0.0142	Ingkhol
	Baseruddin S/o Inamuddin of Moijing				O
27	Babu S/o(L) Umedalli of Moijing	977	198	0.0043	Ingkhol
28	(i) Kaher S/o(L) Ningthou of Moijing (ii)	664	199	0.0246	Ingkhol
	Badra Bibi D/o Tomba (iii)Ijiyash Khan S/o				C
	Badra of Moijing				
29	Abdul Samay S/o(L) Tomba of Moijing	536/1388	203/349	0.0184	Ingkhol
30	Iliyas S/o(L) Tomba of Moijing	536/1387	203/348	0.0185	Ingkhol
31	Niyash Ahamad S/o Najir Ali of Moijing	536	203	0.0184	Ingkhol
32	(i) Baseruddin S/o(L) Tomei (ii)Karima	683	42	0.0081	Ingkhol
	Bibi W/o Chaoba (iii) M.V. Kasim S/o(L)	002			
	Chamu of Moijing				
33	Md. Sabi S/o(L) MV. Kashim of Moijing	683/1427	42/361	0.0081	Ingkhol
34	Suleiman S/o(L) Manaoton of Moijing	752	43	0.0226	Ingkhol
35	Tamijur Rahaman S/o Maneruddin of	752/1372	43/347	0.0097	Ingkhol
	Moijing				
36	Sahidur Rahaman S/o Chamu of Moijing	973	44	0.0113	Ingkhol
37	(i) Chaoba S/o(L) Yakub of Moijing (ii)	387	46	0.0113	Ingkhol
	Amerul Nesha W/o Islamuddin				
38	Abushar S/o(L) Hasim of Moijing	66	205	0.0099	Ingkhol
39	Abushar S/o(L) Hussain of Moijing		206	0.0083	Ingkhol
40	Serkhan S/o(L) Hussain of Moijing	1013	204	0.0113	Ingkhol
41	Nurul Huque S/o Chaoba of Moijing	682/1433	41/364	0.0121	Ingkhol
42	Md. Najeruddin S/o(L) Baseruddin of	682/1371	41/346	0.0121	Ingkhol
	Moijing				
43	(i) Chaoba S/o Tomei (ii) Ramijuddin S/o	682	41	0.0064	Ingkhol
	Tomei of Moijing				
44	Manira Bibi W/o(L) Tunal of Moijing	753	57	0.0226	Ingkhol
45	Abdul Kasim S/o(L) Ujir Ali of Moijing	752/1261	323	0.0113	Ingkhol
46	(i) Md. Naseruddin (ii) Khalique Shah S/o	525	61	0.0145	Ingkhol
47	Nasiruddin of Moijing	50.7	227	0.0240	Y 11 1
47	Md. Najiruddin S/o(L) Azizullah of	537	227	0.0340	Ingkhol
48	(i)Sanawar Ali S/o Abdul Rasid (ii) Akhim	70	145	0.0194	Ingkhol
	Bibi (iii) Abdul Rajaque S/o(L)-do- (iv)				
40	Rasid Ali S/o(L) Abdul Rasid of Moijing	1010	146	0.0100	* 11 1
49	(i) Sirajuddin S/o(L) Tomba Singh (ii)	1010	146	0.0129	Ingkhol
50	Islamuddin S/o Alimuddin of Moijing	225	1.62	0.0171	T., -1.1, -1
50	(i) Siya Bibi D/o(L) Muhamuddin (ii)	235	162	0.0161	Ingkhol
	Gulerjan (iii)Kadijan D/o(L) Muhamuddin (iv)Abdul Kalam S/o(L) Amu (v) Jebun				
	Bibi D/o(L) -do- of Moijing				
	Dioi D/o(L) -do- of Moiling				

51	Md. Abdul Jajil S/o Abdul Bari of Moijing	764	163	0.0161	Ingkhol
52	(i) Chaoba S/o(L) Noruddin of Moijing (ii)	389	164	0.0194	Ingkhol
	Momin Bibi D/o Chaoba of Moijing				
53	Abdul Aji S/o(L) Joinulabuddin of Moijing	664	186	0.0485	Ingkhol
54	(i) Tombi Bibi W/o Chaoba (ii) Tomba Mia	469	202	0.0242	Ingkhol
	S/o Chaoba (iii) Abdul Huque S/o Chaoba				
	of Moijing				
55	Harun Rasid S/o Muinu of Moijing	1112	288	0.0242	Ingkhol
56	Md. Safiqure Rahaman S/o(L) M.V.	214	289	0.0178	Ingkhol
	Salauddin of Moijing				
57	Abdul Wahab of Moijing	61	234	0.0178	Ingkhol
58	(i) Yaiton (ii) Sanahanbi (iii) Samsurddin of	1167	210	0.0284	Ingkhol
	Moiijing				
59	(i) Kheiruddin S/o(L) Ahamed Rasid (ii)	945	239	0.0315	Ingkhol
	Md. Ahamed Ali S/o -do- of Moijijg				
60	Ahamed Ali S/o(L) M.V. Rasid of Moijing	539	251	0.0299	Ingkhol
61	Salaur Rahaman S/o Rahimuddin of	979	250	0.0631	Ingkhol
62	Usmail Mia S/o(L) Leiton Mia of Moijing	295	249	0.0331	Ingkhol
63	Sahabuddin S/o Iboton Haji of Moijing	272	246	0.0307	Ingkhol
64	(i) Sahabuddin S/o Iboton Haji (ii) Mema	272	245	0.0242	Ingkhol
	Begum D/o Iboton Haji of Moijing				
65	(i) Alimudin (ii) Iboton of Moijing	230	244	0.0647	Ingkhol
66	Masajid of Moijing	X	242	0.0275	Ingkhol
67	Usmail Mia S/o(L) Leiton Mia of Moijing	295	249	0.0323	Ingkhol
68	Chamal Ali Mia S/o Md. Tomba of Moijing	66	205	0.0081	Ingkhol
69	Sahabuddin S/o(L) Ahamed of Moijing	234/1337	200/336	0.0129	Ingkhol
70	Khomei S/o(L) Angou of Moijing	234/1338	200/337	0.0097	Ingkhol
71	Siraj Ahamed S/o(L) Ahamed of Moijing	234/1339	200/338	0.0097	Ingkhol
72	Sirajuddin S/o(L) Ahamed of Moijing	234/1340	200/339	0.0097	Ingkhol
73	Akbar S/o Ahamed of Moijing	234/1342	200/241	0.0081	Ingkhol
				1 410 F TT /	

1.4125 Hect.

Village	e No. 9-Khekman				
1	Surja Mia S/o(L) Abubakar of Khekman	780	75	0.0202	Ingkhol
2	Surja Mia S/o(L) Abubakar of Khekman		76	0.0323	Ingkhol
3	Abdul Satar S/o(L) Abdul Rahaman of Khekman	8	79	0.0265	Ingkhol
4	(i) Abdul Jabar S/o Abdur Rahaman (ii) Amina Bibi D/o Iboton (iii) Alimuddin S/o Abdur Rasid of Khekman	9	80	0.0431	Ingkhol
5	Muhamad Ali S/o Amer Ali of Khekman	527	81	0.0357	Ingkhol
6	Abdul Latip S/o Masleuddin of Khekman	528	82	0.0255	Ingkhol
7	Lourembam Lilando Singh S/o(L) Tolchou Singh of Khekman	676	191	0.0137	Ingkhol
8	Asem Birangol Singh S/o(L) Tolchou of Khekman	505(Old)	202(N)	0.0118	Ingkhol
9	(i) Lourembam Anganghal Singh S/o(L) Gopal Macha Singh (ii) Sengoi Singh S/o Gopal Macha (iii)Babu Singh S/o(L) -do- of Khekman	682	192	0.0107	Ingkhol
10	Sapam Manikchandra Singh S/o Yaima Singh of Khekman	102	193 (N)	0.0153	Ingkhol
11	Sapam Tomal Singh S/oYaima Singh of Khekman	785	194	0.0138	Ingkhol
12	Asem Sengoi Singh S/o Moirangningthou Singh of Khekman	1369	198	0.0129	Ingkhol
13	(i) Asem (N) Leirikmacha Devi W/o Tolchou Singh of Khekman (ii) Asem Amar Singh of Khekman	505	201	0.0121	Ingkhol
14	Asem Birangol Singh S/o(L) Tolchou of Khekman	505(Old)	202(N)	0.0113	Ingkhol
15	(i) Asem Tombi Singh S/o(L0 Iboton Singh (ii) Asem Koireng Singh S/o Yaimabi Singh of Khekman	31	203	0.0291	Ingkhol
16	Asem Parijad Singh S/o Tomna Singh of Khekman	32	204	0.0135	Ingkhol
17	Asem Tomba Singh S/o(L) Angangjao Singh of Khekman	33	211	0.0384	Ingkhol
18	(i) Asem Tomba Singh (ii) Asem Birachandra Singh (iii) Asem Rajen Singh of Khekman	34(Old)	212(N)	0.0269	Ingkhol
19	(i) Asem Tomba Singh (ii) Asem Birachandra Singh (iii) Asem Rajen Singh of Khekman	34 (Old)	213(N)	0.0292	Ingkhol
20	Khomdram Subedar Singh S/o Kh. Birahari Singh of Khekman	34	214	0.0156	Ingkhol

	(i) Asem Ningthou Singh S/o(L) Thambou Singh (ii) Asem Ningthourel Singh S/o -do- (iii) Asem Birachandra Singh S/o Chaoba Singh Asem Rajen Singh S/o Tomba Singh of Khekman	35	216	0.0126	Ingkhol
22	Asem Tomchou Singh S/o(L) Tompok Singh of Khekman	36	219	0.0189	Ingkhol
23	Asem Sunil Singh S/o Selungba Singh of Khekman	37	222	0.0299	Ingkhol
	Wangjam Nilabir Singh S/o(L) Tomba Singh of Khekman	721	229	0.0178	Ingkhol
25	Lai Wangbrel Devata	231(Old)	240(N)	0.0356	Ingkhol
26	lourembam Nilla Singh S/o(L) Konungjao Singh of Khekman	536(Old)	241(N)	0.0323	Ingkhol
	(i) Lourembam Tomchou Singh (ii) Gandhar Singh (iii) Tondon Singh of	545(Old)	242(N)	0.0145	Ingkhol
	Thingjam (N) Wangjam (O) Kumari Devi W/o(L) Tomna Singh of Khekman	545(Old)	243(N)	0.0210	Ingkhol
	Yengkokpam Yaishkul Singh S/o(L) Modhu Singh of Khekman	258	246	0.0157	Ingkhol
	(i) Wangjam Ningthoujao Singh S/o(L) Chaoba Singh (ii) Maibam (N) Asem (O) Chaobi Devi (iii) Wangjam Tomba Singh of Khekman	X	248	0.0142	Ingkhol
31	(i)Asem Selungba Meitei S/o Asem Ibomcha Singh of Khekman (ii) Asem (O) Ruhini Devi of Khekman	1429	48/409	0.0105	Ingkhol
	W. Indira S/o(L) Ningthoujao Singh of Khekman	X	247	0.0084	Ingkhol
	(i) Yengkokpam Nabakeshor Singh S/o Tomba Singh (ii) Heikrujam Nobo Singh S/o Sajou Singh of Khekman	850	1024	0.0243	Ingkhol
34	Yengkokpam Achou Singh S/o(L) Angangjao Singh of Khekman	. 644	1025	0.0243	Ingkhol
35	(i) Leini Bibi (ii) Rahimuddin S/o Tomba	944	235	0.0404	Ingkhol
	(iii) Alimuddin (iv) Jaman Ali S/o(L)	899	184	0.0308	Ingkhol

.7888 Hect.